R.05/88 Application Number: 140237

Notice to Tax Collector of Application for Tax Deed

TO: Tax Collector of Escambia County

In accordance with Florida Statutes, I,

holder of the following tax sale certificate hereb'y' surrender same to the Tax Collector and make tax
deed application thereon:

Certificate No. Parcel ID Number Date Legal Description

6163.0000 09-4537-150 06/01/2012 BEG AT NE COR OF S1/2 OF LT 4 S ALG E LI OF
LT 4 381 5/10 FT W PARL WITH N LI OF S1/2 OF
LT 4941 FT CONT W ALG SAME LI 175 FTTO E
R/W LI OF ST RD S289 A (100 FT R/W) FOR POB
E ALG LI LAST TRAVERSED 175 FT SELY
DEFLECTING RT 69 DEG 196 FT SWLY
DEFLECTING RT 77 DEG 126 FT TO SD E R/W LI
NLY ALG SD R/W LI TO POB OR 360 P 670 LESS
MINERAL RIGHTS

2013 TAX ROLL

NICHOLSON JAMES W & PEGGY L
994 S FAIRFIELD DR
PENSACOLA, Florida 32506

I agree to pay all delinquent taxes, redeem all outstanding certificates not in my possession, pay any
omitted taxes, and pay current taxes, if due, covering the land, and pay any interest earned (a) on tax certificates
not in my possession, (b) on omitted taxes or (c) on delinquent taxes. I also agree to pay all Tax Collector's fees,
ownership and encumbrance reports costs, Clerk of the Court costs, charges and fees and Sheriff's costs, if
applicable. Attached is the above-mentioned tax sale certificate on which this application is based and all other
certificates of the same legal description which are in my possession.

MTAGCaz (Flor Anne Militar) 04/25/2014
Applicant's Signature Date

S



Form DRS12

RS/SS Application Number

NOTICE TO TAX COLLECTOR OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

To: Tax Collector of Escambia County Tax Collector County : Janet Holley

In accordance with the Florida Statutes, 1, US BANK AS CUST FOR CAZ CREEK
PO BOX 645132
LOCKBOX # 005132
CINCINNATI OH 45264
holder of the following tax sale certificate hereby surrender same to the Tax Collector and make
tax deed application thereon:

Certificate No. Property No. Date Legal Description

2012/ 6163.000 09-4537-150 06/01/2012
BEG AT NE COR OF S1/2 OF
LT4ASALGELIOFLT4
381 5/10 FT W PARL WITHN
LIOF S1/20F LT 4941 FT
CONT WALG SAME LI 175 FT
TO E R/W LI OF ST RD S289
A (100 FT R/W) FOR POB E
ALG L1 LAST TRAVERSED 175
FT SELY DEFLECTING RT 69
DEG 196 FT SWLY DEFLECTING
RT 77 DEG 126 FT TOSD E
R/W LINLY ALG SDR/W LI
TO POB
OR 360 P 670
LESS MINERAL RIGHTS

140237

I agree to pay all delinquent taxes, redeem all outstanding tax certificates not in my possession, pay any
omitted taxes, and pay current taxes, if due, covering the land, and pay any interest earned (a) on tax certificates not in my
possession, (b) on omitted taxes or (c) on delinquent taxes. I also agree to pay tax collector's fees, ownership and
encumbrance report costs, clerk of the court costs, charges and fees and sheriff's costs, if applicable. Attached is the
above-mentioned tax sale certificate on which this application is based and all other certificates of the same legal

description which are in my possession.

April 25,2014

Applicant’s Signature Date

,
By



Form 513
{R 12/96}

RT 77 DEG 126 FTTOSD E
R/W LINLY ALG SD R/W LI
TO POB

OR 360 P 670

LESS MINERAL RIGHTS

TAX COLLECTOR'S CERTIFICATION

Application Date/Number
APR 25, 2014 140237



Form DR513 TAX COLLECTOR'S CERTIFICATIO Application Date/Number
{R 1296} c c c IFICATION APR 25,2014 140237

This is to certify that the holder listed below of Tax Sale Certificate Number 2012/  6163.000, Issued the 01st day of June, 2012,
and which encumbers the following described property in the county of Escambia County Tax Collector State of Florida, to-wit:
09-4537-150

Cert US BANK AS CUST FOR CAZ CREEK Property NICHOLSON JAMES W & PEGGY L
Holder PO BOX 645132 Owner 994 S FAIRFIELD DR
LOCKBOX # 005132 PENSACOLA FL 32506
CINCINNATI OH 45264

*#ax: See Additional Legal Next Page ****

BEG AT NE COR OF S1/2 OF TO E R/W L1 OF ST RD 5289
LT4SALGELIOFLT4 A (100 FTR/W)FORPOBE

381 5/10 FT W PARL WITH N ALG LI LAST TRAVERSED 175
LIOF S1/2 OF LT 4 941 FT FT SELY DEFLECTING RT 69
CONT WALG SAME LI 175 FT DEG 196 FT SWLY DEFLECTING

has surrendered same in my office and made written application for tax deed in accordance with Florida Statutes. I certify that the following tax
certificates, interest, ownership and encumbrance report fee, and Tax Collector's fees have been paid.

Certificates owned by Applicant and Filed in Connection With This Application:

Certificate Date of Sale Face Amount T/C Fee Interest Total
2012/ 6163.000 06/01/2012 1,244 85 0.00 62.24 1,307.09
Certificates Redeemed by Applicant in Connection With This Tax Deed Application or included (County) in connection with this Tax Deed Application:
Certificate Date of Sale Face Amount T/C Fee Interest Total
2013/ 5602.000 06/01/2013 1,301.26 6.25 65.06 1,372.57
1. Total of all Certificates in Applicant's Possession and Cost of the Certificates Redeemed by Applicant 2,679.66
or included (County)

2. Total of Delinquent Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant

3. Total of Current Taxes Paid by Tax Deed Applicant .{2013} 1,220.62
4, Ownership and Encumbrance Report Fee 250.00
5. Total Tax Deed Application Fee 75.00
6. Total Certified By Tax Collector To Clerk of Court 4,225.28

7. Clerk of Court Statutory Fee

8. Clerk of Court Certified Mail Charge

9. Clerk of Court Advertising Charge

10. Sheriff's Fee

11.

12. Total of Lines 6 thru 11

13. Interest Computed by Clerk of Court Per Florida Statutes .........c..ccoeeenevninnnnees { % }

14, One-half of the assessed value of homestead property, if applicable pursuant to section 197.502, F.S. 52,073.00
15. Total of Lines 12 thru 14 (Statutory Opening Bid)

16. Redemption Fee 6.25
17. Total Amount to Redeem

* Done this the 06th day of May, 2014
TAX COLLECTOR OF Escambia County Tax Collector County
Date of Sale: / / f;ﬂ { By
* This certification must be surrendered to the Clerk'of the Circuit Court no later than ten (10) days afier this date.




Recorded in Public Records 06/30/2009 at 10:05 AM OR Book 6477 Page 1562,
: Instrument #2009043556, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia

* County, FL Recording $10.00

3479
Department of the Treasury - internal Revenue Service

Form 668 (Y)(c) Notice of Federal Tax Lien

(Rev. February 2004)

$10.00 DUE

Area: Serial Number

For Optional Use by Recording Office

SMALL BUSINESS/SELF EMPLOYED AREA #3
Lien Unit Phone: (800) 829-3903 558450709

As provided by section 6321, 6322, and 6323 of the internal Revenue
Code, we are giving a notice that taxes (including interest and penalties)
have been assessed against the following-named taxpayer. We have made
a demand for payment of this liability, but it remains unpaid. Therefore,
there Is a lien in favor of the United States on all property and rights to
property belonging to this taxpayer for the amount of these taxes, and
additional penalties, interest, and costs that may accrue.

Name of Taxpayer JAMES W N1CHOLSON

Residence 994 S FAIRFIELD DR

PENSACOLA, FL 32506-6500

IMPORTANT RELEASE INFORMATION: For each assessment listed below,

unless notice of the lien is refiled by the date given in column (e), this notice shall,
on the day following such date, operate as a certificate of release as defined
in IRC 6325(a).

Tax Period Date of Last Day for Unpaid Balance
Kind of Tax Ending Identifying Number | Assessment Rnﬂl“nz of Assessment
() (b) (c) (d) (e) (U]
1040 12/31/2007| XXX-XX-9830 |05/12/2008] 06/11/2018 619.21
Place of Filing
CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY Total |$ 619.21
PENSACOLA, FL 32595
This notice was prepared and signed at BALTIMORE, MD , on this,
the 18th day of June , 2009.
4 fad
Signature g A Ynah e 23-00-0008

for THERESA HARLEY (800) 829-3903

(NOTE: Certificate of officer authorized by law to take acknowledgment is not essential to the validity of Notice of Federal Tax lien

Rev. Rul. 71-466, 1971 - 2 C.B. 409)
Part 1 - Kept By Recording Office

Form 668(Y)(c) (Rev. 2-2004)

CAT. NO 60025X



Recorded in Public Records 06/27/2008 at 11:54 AM OR Book 6345 Page 1746,

Indtrument #2008048835, Ernie Lee Magaha Clerk of the Circuit Court Escambia
* County, FL Recording $10.00

4811
668 (V)(0) Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service
Form (5
{Rev. February 2004) s 10.00 DUE Notice of Federal Tax Lien
Area: Serial Number For Optional Use by Recording Office

S_MALL BUSINESS/SELF EMPLOYED AREA #3
Lien Unit Phone: (800) 829-3903 450386108

As provided by section 6321, 6322, and 6323 of the Internal Revenue
Code, we are giving a notice that taxes (including interest and penalties)
have been assessed against the following-named taxpayer. We have made
a demand for payment of this Habllicy, but it remains unpald. Therefore,
there s a fllen in favor of the United States on all property and rights to
property belonging to this taxpayer for the amount of these taxes, and

addidional penaities, interest, and costs that may accrue.

Name of Taxpayer JAMES W NICHOLSON

Residence 994 S FAIRFIELD DR

PENSACOLA, FL 32506-6500

IMPORTANT RELEASE INFORMATION: For each assessment listed below,

unless notice of the lien is refiled by the date given in column (e), this notice shall,
on the day following such date, operate as a certificate of release as defined
in IRC 6325(a).

|
|
i
’ Kind of Tax
!

for THERESA HARLEY (800) 829-3903

(NOTE: Certificate of officer authorized by law to take acknowledgment is not essential to the validity of Notice of Federal Tax lien

Rev. Rul. 71-466, 1971 - 2 C.B. 409) Form 8668(Y)(c) (Rev. 2-2004)

Part 1 - Kept By Recording Office CAT. NO 60025X

Tax Period Date of l.mm Unpald Balance
Ending Identifying Number of Assessment
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (0]
1040 12/31/2003] XXX-XX-9830 |06/04/2007| 07/04/2017 2571.10
1040 |12/31/2004| XXX-XX-9830 [05/28/2007| 06/27/2017 2186 .22
| 1040 |12/31/2005] XXX-XX-9830 [05/28/2007| 06/27/2017 2032.82
. 1040 112/31/2006| XXX-XX-9830 |05/12/2008] 06/11/2018 10089.05
Place of Filing
| CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT
BESCAMBIA COUNTY Total |$ 16879.19
PENSACOLA, FL 32595
This notice was prepared and signed at BALTIMORE, MD . on this,
the 12th day of June ) 2008
Fal
Signature ﬁﬂ. Ynastett ACS 23-00-0008



BK: 5762 PG: 1766 Last Page

Exhibit “A"

reql.of land in Government Lot 4, Section 21, Township 2 South, Range 3]
Exiambia.County, Florida described as follows: Commence at the Northeast

ol uth 172 of Government Lot 4, thence South along the East linc of

Covernment Lot 4 a distance of 494.32 feet; thence deflcct 89° 35' 54" right a

gotd’!
distance of 904.52 feet to the Point of Beginning; thence deflect 78° 13' 00" right a

distance of 48.00 feet; thence deflect 95° 18’ 11" left a distance of 50.87 feet; thenee

defiect 90° 54 49" left a distance of 10,00 fcct; thence deflect 90° 00' 00" right a

distance of 120.00 feet to a point on the East right of way line of Fairficld Drive-

State Road #289-A (100' R/W), said point beingon a non-tangent curve to the

Northeast, having a radius of 1860.08 feet; thénce deflcct 98° 22' 15" lcft along a

chord line a distance of 200.64 feet to a pointon said curve; thence from said chord

line deflect 99° 01' 04" left a distance of 120700 feet; thence deflect 63° 00! 00" left a

distaace of 116.00 feet to a Point of Beginning.



BK: 5762 PG: 1765

MORTGAGE
Loan No: 2921851 - {Continued) Page 7

additions to, all replacements of, ‘and all substitutions for, any of such property; and together with all proceeds (inciuding without
limitation all insurance proceeds and refunds of premiums) from any sale or other disposition of the Property.

Property. The word "Property” means collectively the Real Property and the Personal Property.
Real Property. The words "Real Property” mean the real property, interests and rights, as further described in this Mortgage.

Related Documents. The words "Related D« " mean all promissory notes, credit ag its, loan agi
agroomonu, guaranties, security agroomenu, mortgages, dseds of trust, secumv deeds, collatanl mongagu and ail other
g and d her now or h 0, 8Xe d in with the f

Rents. The word "Rents” means all present and future rents, revenues, mcome, issues, royalties, profits, and other bemfns derived
from the Property.

EACH GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MORTGAGE, AND EACH GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS
TERMS.

Z%__L& SoLleey Btbens

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF 'ETQ[[Li a . }
— \ ) 88
COUNTY OF t Seam & 16 ) .
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged bafore me this / } day of @(’}/&bﬂ/ . 20 o S

b GQY L NICHOLSQN and JAMES W NICHOLSON, wife and husband. who arepcrsonollyknowntomeorwhohaveproducod
identification and did / did not take an oath.

{Signature pf Person T; AKc/;)no:u M
Men T Lockar

{Name of Acknowledger [ypodanntod 'or Stamped)

(Title or Rank)

(Serial Number, if any)

LARER PRG Landing, Vor, 5.27.00.008 Cowr. Friond Ponavoret Sotwions, I, 1907, 2008, . A ights Potorved. ~ L S IVIAPARLIsa o CMCAVIOROS 7C T IDTON P T3 T v .



5762 PG: 1764

MORTGAGE

Loan No: 2921851 {Continued) Page 6

ol

GRANTOR AND LENDER VOLUNTARILY AND KNOWINGLY WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO A JURY TRIAL WITH RESPECT TO SUCH DISPUTE TO
THE FULLEST EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW. .
m:mwwmhmmcﬂ ives certain of G 's rights. With respect to Claims Grantor ks
blﬂmmmﬂsﬂm._“ is walving G: 'smwbm-wmm.marmhwmmmmm-
mw,mummm,mmmw-Muw-cm. Grméumnwu.m:chuofolﬁvmhﬂnmm
proceetiing. Dbemymhnmlniﬁhmmnﬂmhamm.mhmwwmmwtwnm
m’:wmmmd,mmmmm-mlmm.OorhhmmGnmhulnao«nMaho

may not be availsble In arbitration. ' .
MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS. The following miscellaneous provisions are a part of this Mortgage:

Amendments. What is written in this Mortgage and in the Related Documents is Grantor's entire agreement with Lender concerning
the matters covered by this Mortgage.. To be seffective, any change or amendment to this Mortgage must be in writing and must be
signed by whoever will be bound or obligated by the change or amendment.

Caption Headings. Caption headi g8 in this Mortgage are for convenience purposes only and are not to be used to interpret or define
the provisions of this Mortgage.

Law, mumwnmmwmummumumm,mm.mmwwmw,

Govemning
:nh:'scfﬂn maﬂmmmmmmmwmm. This Mortgage has been acospted by Lender in the
tate of Florida.

Cholce of Venue. if there is a lawsuit, Grantor agrees upon Lender's request to submit to the jurisdiction-of the courts of ESCAMBIA
County, State of Florida. .

Joint and Several Liability. All obligations of Grantor under this Mortgage shall be joint and several, and ali references to Grantor shall
mean each and every Grantor. This maans that each Grantor signing below is ible for all obligati in this Mortgage.

POl

No Waiver by Lender. Grantor understands Lender will not give up any of Lender's rights under this Mortgage unless Lendsr does so
in writing. The fact that Lender delays or omits to exercise any right will not mean that Lender has given up that right. If Lender does
agree in writing to give up one of Lender's rights, that does not mean Grantor will not have to comply with the other provisions of this
Mortgage. .Grantor aiso understands that if Lender does consent to & request, that does not mean that Grantor will not have to get
Lender's consent again if the situation happens again. Grantor further und ds that just b Lender 10 one or mora
of Grantor's requests, that does not mean Lender will be raquired to consent to any of Grantor's future G i

presentment, damand for payment, protest, and notice of dishonor.

Severability. If a court finds that any provision of this Mortgoge is not valid or should not be enforced, that fact by itself will not mean
that the rest of this Mortgage will not be valid or enforced. Tharefore, & court will anforce the rest of the provisions of this Mortgage
even if a provision of this Mortgage may be found to be invalid or unenforceable.

Merger. There shall be no merger of the intersst or estate created by this Mortgage with ‘any other interest or estate in the Property
at any time held by or for the benefit of Lender in any capacity, without the written consent of Lender.

8 and Assig Subject to any limitatk stated in this Mortgage on tr of G s i , this Mortgage shall be
binding upon and inure to the benefit of the partiss, their and ig! if hip of the Property becomes vested in a
person other than Grantor, Lender, without notice to Grantor, may deal with Grantor's successors with reference to this Mortgage and
the Indebtedness by way of forbearance or extension without releasing Grantor from the obligations of this Mortgage or liability under
the Indebtedness.

Time is of the Essence. Time is of the in the perf; of this Mortgage.

Waive Jury. Mw&smmﬂmwywﬂn\mmmmprywhmywﬂm, proceeding, or counterctaim brought by
any party against any other perty.

DEFINITIONS. The following words shall have the following meanings when used in this Mortgage:

Borrowsr. The word "Borrower” means PEGGY L NICHOLSON and JAMES W NICHOLSON and includes all co-signers and co-makers
signing the Note.

Environmental Laws. The words "Environmental Laws" mean any and all state, federal and local statutes, lath and ordi
relating to the protection of human heaith or the environment, including without limitation the Comprehensive Environmental
Response, Compensation, and. Liability Act of 1980, as amended, 42 U.S.C. Section 9601, et seq. {"CERCLA"}, the S
Amendments and Reauthorization Act of 1986, Pub. L. No. 99-499 {"SARA"), the Hazardous Materials Transportation Act, 43 U.S.C.
Section 1801, et seq., the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act, 42 U.S.C. Section 6901, et 86q., ar other applicable state or
federal laws, rules, or regulations adopted pursuant thereto.

Event of Default. The words "Event of Default* mean any of the events of defauit set forth in this Mortgage in the events of default
section of this Mortgage.

Grantor. The word "Grantor™ means PEGGY L NICHOLSON and JAMES W NICHOLSON.

Guaranty. The word "Guaranty” means the guaranty from guarantor, endorser, surety, or accommodation party to Lender, including
without limitation a guaranty of all or part of the Note.

Hazardous Substances. The words “Hazardous Substances” mean materials that, because of their quantity, concentration or
physical, chemical or infecti h i May cause or pose a present or potential hazard to human heaith or the environment
when improperly used, treated, stored, disposed of, generated, manutactured, transported .or otherwise handled. The words
“Hazardous Substances™ are used in their very broadest sense and include without limitation any and all hazardous or toxic
substances, materials or waste as defined by or listed under the Environmental Laws. The term "Hazardous Substances® also
includes, without limitation, petrok and petroleum by-products or any fraction thereof and asbestos.

improvements. The word "improvements™ means oll existing and future imp buildings, , mobile homes affixed on
the Real Property, facilities, additions, replacements and other construction on the Real Property. :

Indebtedness. The word “Indebtedness™ means all principal and interest payable under the Note and any amounts expended or
advanced by Lender to discharge obligations of Grantor or expenses incurred by Lender to enforce obligations of Grentor under this
Agreement, together with interest on such amounts as provided in this Agreement, and any and all other present or future, direct or
contingent llabilities or indebtedness of any person who signs the Note to the Lender of any nature whatsoever, whether classified as
secured or unsecured, except that the word "Indebtedness” shall not include any debt subject to the discl qui of the
Federal Truth-in-Lending Act if, at the time such debt is incurred, any legally required disclosure of the lien atforded heraby with
respect to such debt shall not have been made.

Lender. The word "Lender™ means AmSouth Bank, its and assig The words "successors or assigna® mean any person
or company that acquires any interest in the Nota.

Mortgags. The word "Mortgage™ means this Mortgage between Grantor and Lender.

Nots. ' The word “Note” means the promissory note dated October 11, 2006, in the original principal amount of
$75,000.00 from Grantor to Lender, together with all renewals of, ions of, modifications of, refinancings of, consolidations
of, and substitutions for the promi: Y note or ag: The final maturity dage of the Note is October 11, 2020.

Personal Property. The words "Personal Property® mean all equipment, fixtures, and other articles of personal property now or
hereafter owned by Grantor, and now or hereafter attached or affixed to the Real Property; together with all accessions, parts, and




Recorded in Public Records 10/27/2005 at 10:25 AM OR Book 5762 Page 1759,
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WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
AmSouth Bank
Attn: Staci Gant
P.0. Box 830734
Birmingham, AL 35283

2 a2\%S |

This Mortgage prepared by:

Name: JAMIE ORTINO
Company: AmSouth Bank
Address: P.0. Box 830721, Birmingham, AL 36283

- 200571351 235110

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE dated October 11, 2005, is made and executed between PEGGY L NICHOLSON, whose
address is 994 S FAIRFIELD DR, PENSACOLA, FL 32506 and JAMES W NICHOLSON, whose address is 994
S FAIRFIELD DR, PENSACOLA, FL. 32506; wife and husband (referred to below as "Grantor”) and AmSouth
Bank, whose address is 70 South Blue Angel Parkway, Pensacola, FL. 32526 (referred to below as "Lender”).

GRANT OF MORTGAGE. For valuable consideration, Grantor mortgages to Lender all of Grantor's right, m!e and interest in and to the

following' described real property, together with all existing or subsequently erected or affixed buildings, imp s and fi all
easements, rights of way, and appurtenances; alt water, water rights, watercourses and ditch rlghu (Including stock i m utiities with ditch
or irvigation rights); and all other rlghta royaities, and proﬂu relati includi i is, oil, gas,
geothermal and similar matters, {the "Real Property”) Iow.lgg in ESCAmA'gmlnty 5(.“ of Floridn

m SCHEDULE A, which is attached to this Mortgage and made a part of this Mortgage as if fully set forth
n.

The Real Proporty or its address is commonly known as 996 S FAIRFIELD DR. PENSACOLA, FL 32506.

Grantor presently assigns to Lender all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to all present and future leases of the Property and all
Rents from the Property. In addition, Grantor grants to Lender a Uniform Commercial Code security interest in the Personal Property and
Rents.

THIS MORTGAGE, INCLUDING THE ASSIGNMENT OF RBﬂ'S AND THE SECURITY INTEREST IN THE RENTS AND PERSONAL PROPB!TV
18 GIVEN TO SECURE (A). PAYMENT OF THE INDEBTEDNESS AND (B). PERFORMANGE OF ANY AND ALL OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE
NOTE N THE ORIGINAL PRINGIPAL AMOUNT OF $75,000.00, THE RELATED DOCUHEN'I’S AND THIS MORTGAGE. THIS MORTGAGE
IS GIVEN AND ACCEPTED ON THE FOLLOWING TERMS:

PAYMENT AND PERFORMANCE. Except a8 otherwise provided in this Mortgage, Grantor shall pay to Lender all amounts secured by this
Mortgage as they become due and shall strictly perform all of Grantor's obligations under. this Mortgage.

POSSESJSION AND IMINTENANCE OF THE PROPERTY. Grantor agrees lhat Grantor's possession and use of the Property shall be
o by the following p:

Possession and Uss, Until the occurrence of an Event of Default, Grantor may {1) in in p ion and of the Property;
(2) use, operate or manage the Property; and {3) collect the Rents from the Property. ’
Duty to Maintain.; -G shall intain the Property in .good condition and promptly ‘perform alt repairs, replacements, and

maintenance necessary to preserve its value.
With Environmental Laws. Grantor represents and watrants 10 Lender that (1) During the poriod of Grnm 3 ownership

of the Property, there has been no use, generation, manufacturs, D or th ] 0 of any
Hazardous Substance by any person on, undor, about or from the Propartv, 2 has no dge of, or on 10 belk

thet there has been, sxcept as p G d to and L d by Lender In wrnmg, (a) uny bnach or violation of any
Environmental Laws, {b) . any use, gomratvon, b of any

Hazardous Substance on, under, about or from the Property by any prmr owners or oocupum of the Proptnv, or (c) any actual or
threatened litigation or claims of any kind by any person relating to such matters; and (3) Except as previously disclosed to and
acknowledged by Lender in- writing, (a) neither Grantor nor any tenant, contractor, agent or other authorized user of the Property
shall use, generate, manufacture, store, treat, dispose of or release any Hazardous Substance on, under, about or from the Property;
and {b) eny such activity shall be conducted in compliance with all applicable federal, state, and local laws, regulations and
ordinsnces, including without limitation ell Erivironmental Laws. Graritor authorizes Lander end ts agents 1o’ enter tipbn: the: Property
to make-such inspections and tests, at Grantor's expense, as Lender may deem sppropriate to determine complisnce of the’ Property
with this section of the Mortgage. 'Any inspections or tests made by Lender shall be for Lender's purposes only and shail not be
construed to create any responsibliity or liabllity on the part of Lender to Granter or to any other The rep and
warranties contained hersin are based on Grantor's due diligence in investigating the Property for '} Sub G
hereby (1) releases and waives any future claims against Lender for indemnity or contribution in the event Grantor becomes liable for
cleanup or other costs under any such laws; and (2} agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Lender against any and all claims, losses,
liabilities, damages, penaities, and expenses which Lender may directly or indiractly sustain or wﬂnr msutﬂng fvom s bnlch of this
section of the . Mongm or as 8 consequence of any use, generation, , -gtorage, d N, or th

ing prior to G ‘s ownership or interest in the Propeny whether or no( the same was or should have besn known to
Grantor. The provisions of this section of the Mortgage, g the ion to | y. shall survive the payment of the
Indebtedness and the satisfaction and vanice of the lien of thls Mortgage and shall not be affected by Lender's acquisition of
any interest in the Property, whether by foreciosure or otherwise. -

Nuisance, Wasts. Grantor shall not cause, conduct or permit any nuisance nor commit, permit, or suffer any stripping of or waste on
or to the Property or any portion of the Property. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Grantor will not remove, or grant to
any other party the right to rerrove, any timber, minerals {inciuding oil and gas), coal, clay, scoris, soil, gravel or rock products
without Lender's prior written consent.

R ) of G shall not d lish or remove any Impi from the Real Property without Lender's prior
written consent. As a condition to the | of any impr Lender may require Gi to make arr Y
to Lender to replace such Imp 1t with Imp of at least equal value.

Lender's Right to Enter. Lender and Lender's agents and representatives may enter upon the Real Property at ail reasonable times to

\0440 |
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. 4s a list of names and addresses of ©

SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY
4400 BAYOU BLVD., SUITE 13-B, CORDOVA SQUARE
PEBEH“:CHJKQFLCﬁUIM%32503
TEL. (850)478-8121  FAX (850) 476-1437
Email: resgt@aol.com |

Janet Holley '
Fscambia County Tax Collector

P.0. Box 1312
Pensacola, FL 32596

CERTIFICATION: TITLE SEARCH FOR TDA

TaX DEED SALE DATE: 12-1-2014

TAX ACCOUNT NO.: 09-4537-150

CERTIFICATE NO.: 2012-6163

th Section 197.256, Florida statutes, the following
hose persons, firms and/or

agencies having legal interest in or claim against the above
described property. The above referenced tax sale certificate is

being submitted as proper notification of tax deed sale.

In compliance wi

YES NO
_X_ Notify city of Pensacola, P.0. BOX 12910, 32521

X Notify Escambia County, 190 Governmental Center, 32502

e

X Homestead for 2013 tax year.

James W. Nicholson Internal Revenue Service
400 W. Bay St., Ste 35045

peggy L. Nicholson o
994 S. Fairfield Dr. Jacksonville, FL 32202-4437

pensacola, FL 32506

Regions Bank '
formerly AmSouth Bank
P.O. Box 830734
Birmingham, AL 35283

Certified and delivered to Escambia County TaX Collector,
this 10th day of September ~ .« 2014 .

SOUTHERN GUARANTY TITLE COMPENY

0= P

by: Richard S. Combs, President

NOTE: The above listed addresses are.based upon current information
available, but said addresses are not guaranteed to be true OF

correct.




OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT
CONTINUATION PAGE

File No.: 11503 September 8, 2014

UNSATISFIED MORTGAGES, LIENS AND JUDGMENTS AFFECTING THE LAND COVERED BY THIS
REPORT THAT APPEAR OF RECORD:

1. That certain mortgage executed by James W. Nicholson and Peggy L. Nicholson, husband and wife in
favor of Regions Bank formerly AmSouth Bank dated 10/11/2005 and recorded 10/27/2005 in Official Records
Book 5762, page 1759 of the public records of Escambia County, Florida, in the original amount of $75,000.00.
2. Tax Lien filed by IRS recorded in O.R. Book 6345, page 1746, and O.R. Book 6477, page 1562.

3. Taxes for the year 2011-2013 delinquent. The assessed value is $105,708.00. Tax ID 09-4537-150.

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

; Subject to current year taxes.

| Taxes and assessments due now or in subsequent years.
Subject to Easements, Restrictions and Covenants of record.
Encroachments, overlaps, boundary line disputes, and any other matters which would be
disclosed by an accurate survey and inspection of the premises.

Sow>

E. Oil, gas and mineral or any other subsurface rights of any kind or nature.



OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: 11503 September 8§, 2014

2125314301002001 - Full Legal Description

BEG AT NE COR OF S1/2 OF LT 4 S ALG E L1 OF LT 4 381 5/10 FT W PARL WITH N LI OF §1/2 OF LT 4 941 FT
CONT W ALG SAME LI 175 FT TO E R/W LI OF ST RD S289 A (100 FT R/W) FOR POB E ALG LI LAST
TRAVERSED 175 FT SELY DEFLECTING RT 69 DEG 196 FT SWLY DEFLECTING RT 77 DEG 126 FT TO SD E
R/W LINLY ALG SD R/W LI TO POB OR 360 P 670 LESS MINERAL RIGHTS



Southern Guaranty Title Company IL\'%? 5
4400 Bayou Boulevard, Suite 13B
Pensacola, Florida 32503
Telephone: 850-478-8121
Facsimile: 850-476-1437

OWNERSHIP AND ENCUMBRANCE REPORT
File No.: 11503 September 8, 2014
Escambia County Tax Collector

P.O. Box 1312
Pensacola, Florida 32591

Pursuant to your request, the Company has caused a search to be made of the Public Records of Escambia
County, Florida, solely as revealed by records maintained from 09-08-1994, through 09-08-2014, and said
search reveals the following:

1. THE GRANTEE(S) OF THE LAST DEED(S) OF RECORD IS:
James W. Nicholson and Peggy L. Nicholson, husband and wife
2. The land covered by this Report is:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

3. The following unsatisfied mortgages, liens and judgments affecting the land covered by this Report
appear of record:

SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF
4. Taxes:
SEE CONTINUATION PAGE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOQOF

The foregoing report is prepared and furnished for information only, is not intended to constitute or imply any
opinion, warranty, guaranty, insurance, or similar assurance as to the status of title, and no determination has
been made of the authenticity of any instrument described or referred to herein. The name search for the
purposes of determining applicable judgments and liens is limited to the apparent record owner(s) shown herein,
No attempt has been made to determine whether the land is subject to liens or assessments which are not shown
as existing liens by the public records. The Company's liability hereunder shall not exceed the cost of this
Report, or $1,000.00 whichever is less.

THIS REPORT SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE ISSUANCE OF TITLE INSURANCE.

Southern Guaranty Title Company
By?r;‘m%%/ September 8, 2014

<
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Vito ke IV

[ ] Completeltems1,2,and3.Alsocomplete JJ NP
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. X

B Print your name and address on the reverse

. so that we can retum the card to you. ]

_ m Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, e P
or on the front if space permits. 4

1. Asticle Addressed to:

—

.RS COLILECTION ADVISORY GROU@

[14-885) )
400 W BAY STREET )
Sie > 0 oauz:emn 01 Express Mal
JACKSONVILLE FL 32202 a a for Merchandise
O mewed Mal__ 01 C.0D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes _
« E “pauy 4858 T
2. Article Number 30 0000 OcH
(Translarfmmsenﬂcelabel) : 7008 183 - ] ) .
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retum Recelpt T AoRse0B 1540

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
Item4lfRestr1ctedDel|verylsdeslred

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.
_ D. !s delivery address different from ftem 17 T Yes
1. Article Addressed to: It YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

REGIONS BANK FORMERLY
AMSOUTH BANK [14-885]

PO BOX 830734 5 e
BIRMINGHAM AL 35283 O CortfiedMall O1 Mal
0 Registered 0 Retum Recelpt for Merchandise
O msuwedMal O C.OD.
4nggu|casdoeuvety?(Emeee) ~ DOYes
2. Asticle Number : i
e coiwy 7008 1830 0000 OR44 4872
—— —

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retum Reoceipt 102595-02-M-1540




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS ST TION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

R Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

JAMES W NICHOLSON [14-885]
994 S FAIRFIELD DR
PENSACOLA, FL 32506

O Agent
[ Addressee

C. Delivery -
/9-3)- |4
D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [J Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

X( /A o
B. Receivedby ( Printed Name)

3. Service Type
O Certified Mall [ Express Mall
O Registered 1 Retumn Receipt for Merchandise
O inswed Mall [ C.OD.

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label) ____

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2008 1830 00ODO 0244 484l

PS Form 3811, February 2004

SEN 5D COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Signature

X ; a Agent
o O Addressee
B. Received by { Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
JO-3-1Y

1. Article Addressed to:

PEGGY L NICHOLSON 114-885]
994 S FAIRFIELD DR
PENSACOLA, FL 32506

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 L1 Yes
It YES, entor delivery address below: I No

3. Service Type
0O Certifled Mail I Express Mall

Ol Registered (1 Retun Receipt for Merchandiss
OinswedMal O cop.

4.RestrictedDeuvery7(5YnFeo) O Yes
2. Article Number —_—
(Tanstr from service labe) 7008 1830 0OO0 O24Y Y8LS
P8 Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102585-02-M-1540 ;



U.S. Postal Service:

CERTIFIED MAIL-. RECEIPT

Total Pﬁstage&Fees $ u .\’\q

JAMES W NICHOLSON [14-885]
994 S FAIRFIELD DR
PENSACOLA, FL 32506

'; (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
? For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com..
g Postage [$
»

Certified Fee %
G »
a Return Receipt Fee
) (Endorsement Required) .
— Restricted Delivery Fee
fon {Endorsement Required)
m
-]
La]
0
O
a
l\

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

L
Certified Fee 3. 30
Return Recelpt Fee Q ,’ O

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees | & (o. L( ‘1

IRS COLLECTION ADVISORY
[14-885]
400 W BAY STREET
STE 35045

7008 1830 00ODD D244 4858

...........

JACKSONVILLE FL 32202

i —

e

U.S. Postal Service-
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

Total Postage & Fees $ LQ '\"‘1 K

REGIONS BANK FORMERLY
AMSOUTH BANK [14-885]
PO BOX 830734
BIRMINGHAM AL 35283

E (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
? For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com:
- FFICIA SE
!
nu Postage | $
[}
Certified Feo 6 90
o N
e} Return Receipt Fee
3 (Endorsement Retfuired) 1-%
= Restricted Delivery Fee
a (Endorsement Required)
m
0
A
[ n)
a
a
l\_

U.S. Postal Service -
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com;

OFFICIAL

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Recelpt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

7008 1830 DODOD D244 48bkS

Sent 1o < .
st PEGGY L NICHOLSON [14- 1 ]
or PO 994 S FAIRFIELD DR

i S PENSACOLA, F1.32506 == |




WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE
A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON December 1,
2014, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That US BANK AS CUST FOR CAZ CREEK holder of Tax Certificate
No. 06163, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2012 has filed same in my office and has made application for a
tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of
Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

BEG AT NE COR OF S12 OF LT 4 SALG E LI OF LT 4 381 5/10 FT W PARL WITH N LI OF §1/2
OF LT 4 941 FT CONT W ALG SAME LI 175 FT TO E R/'W LI OF ST RD S289 A (100 FT R/W)
FOR POB E ALG LI LAST TRAVERSED 175 FT SELY DEFLECTING RT 69 DEG 196 FT SWLY
DEFLECTING RT 77 DEG 126 FT TO SD E R/W LI NLY ALG SD R/W LI TO POB OR 360 P 670
LESS MINERAL RIGHTS

SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 31 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 094537150 (14-885)
The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
JAMES W NICHOLSON and PEGGY L NICHOLSON

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of December, which is the
1st day of December 2014.

Dated this 30th day of October 2014,

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:
Emily Hogg
Deputy Clerk



STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE OF MAILING
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

CERTIFICATE # 06163 of 2012
I, PAM CHILDERS, CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ESCAMBIA COUNTY,

FLORIDA, do hereby certify that I did on October 30, 2014, mail a copy of the foregoing Notice of
Application for Tax Deed, addressed to:

JAMES W NICHOLSON | PEGGY L NICHOLSON
994 S FAIRFIELD DR | 994 S FAIRFIELD DR
PENSACOLA, FL 32506 | PENSACOLA, FL 32506

IRS COLLECTION ADVISORY GROUP
400 W BAY STREET

STE 35045

JACKSONVILLE FL 32202

REGIONS BANK FORMERLY AMSOUTH BANK
PO BOX 830734
BIRMINGHAM AL 35283

WITNESS my official seal this 30th day of October 2014.

PAM CHILDERS
TTOMPEMN CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
Farb e, ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
£ y
797 ga e 1Ty
“\ \\\‘@:‘;ﬂg’ By '

Emily Hogg
Deputy Clerk



WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE
A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON December 1,
2014, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That US BANK AS CUST FOR CAZ CREEK holder of Tax Certificate
No. 06163, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2012 has filed same in my office and has made application for a
tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of
Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

BEG AT NE COR OF S1/2 OF LT 4 S ALG E LI OF LT 4 381 5/10 FT W PARL WITH N LI OF S1/2
OF LT 4 941 FT CONT W ALG SAME LI 175 FT TO E R/W LI OF ST RD S289 A (100 FT R/W)
FOR POB E ALG LI LAST TRAVERSED 175 FT SELY DEFLECTING RT 69 DEG 196 FT SWLY
DEFLECTING RT 77 DEG 126 FT TO SD E R/W LI NLY ALG SD R/W LI TO POB OR 360 P 670
LESS MINERAL RIGHTS

SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 31 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 094537150 (14-885)
The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
JAMES W NICHOLSON and PEGGY L NICHOLSON

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of December, which is the
1st day of December 2014.

Dated this 30th day of October 2014.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

Personal Services:

PEGGY L NICHOLSON PAM CHILDERS

994 S FAIRFIELD DR CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT

PENSACOLA, FL 32506 ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
P ﬁtﬁn\é}‘-‘\\“'

By:
Emily Hogg
N cul-g Deputy Clerk




WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE
A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON December 1,
2014, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That US BANK AS CUST FOR CAZ CREEK holder of Tax Certificate
No. 06163, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2012 has filed same in my office and has made application for a
tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of
Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

BEG AT NE COR OF S1/2 OF LT 4 S ALG E LI OF LT 4 381 5/10 FT W PARL WITH N LI OF S1/2
OF LT 4 941 FT CONT W ALG SAME LI 175 FT TO E R/W LI OF ST RD S289 A (100 FT R/'W)
FOR POB E ALG LI LAST TRAVERSED 175 FT SELY DEFLECTING RT 69 DEG 196 FT SWLY
DEFLECTING RT 77 DEG 126 FT TO SD E R/W LI NLY ALG SD R/W LI TO POB OR 360 P 670
LESS MINERAL RIGHTS

SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 31 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 094537150 (14-885)
The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
JAMES W NICHOLSON and PEGGY L NICHOLSON

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of December, which is the
Ist day of December 2014,

Dated this 30th day of October 2014.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

Personal Services:

JAMES W NICHOLSON PAM CHILDERS
994 S FAIRFIELD DR CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
PENSACOLA, FL 32506 ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:
Emily Hogg
Deputy Clerk




WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE
A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON December 1,
2014, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That US BANK AS CUST FOR CAZ CREEK holder of Tax Certificate
No. 06163, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2012 has filed same in my office and has made application for a
tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of
Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

BEG AT NE COR OF S12 OF LT 4 SALG E LI OF LT 4 381 5/10 FT W PARL WITH N LI OF S1/2
OF LT 4 941 FT CONT W ALG SAME LI 175 FT TO E R/W LI OF ST RD S289 A (100 FT R/'W)
FOR POB E ALG LI LAST TRAVERSED 175 FT SELY DEFLECTING RT 69 DEG 196 FT SWLY
DEFLECTING RT 77 DEG 126 FT TO SD E R/W LI NLY ALG SD R/W LI TO POB OR 360 P 670
LESS MINERAL RIGHTS

SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 31 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 094537150 (14-885)
The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
JAMES W NICHOLSON and PEGGY L NICHOLSON

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of December, which is the
1st day of December 2014.

Dated this 30th day of October 2014.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

Post Property: PAM CHILDERS
994 S FAIRFIELD DR 32506 CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

By:
Emily Hogg
Deputy Clerk




_ ESCAMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
¢ ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

NON-ENFORCEABLE RETURN OF SERVICE

Document Number: ECS014CIV049513NON Agency Number: 15-001267
Court: TAX DEED

County: ESCAMBIA

Case Number: CERT NO 06163 2012

Attorney/Agent:

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF COURT
TAX DEED

Plaintiff: RE: JAMES W NICHOLSON AND PEGGY L NICHOLSON
Defendant:

Type of Process: NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Individual

Received this Writ on 10/30/2014 at 9:39 AM and served same on PEGGY L NICHOLSON , at 8:40 AM on 10/31/2014 in
ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA, by delivering a true copy of this Writ together with a copy of the initial pleadings, if any,
with the date and hour of service endorsed thereon by me.

DAVID MORGAN, SHERIFF
; ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

o M f

G. FALLERIR,, CPS

Service Fee: $40.00
Receipt No: BILL

Printed By: NDSCHERER



WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE
A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON December 1,
2014, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That US BANK AS CUST FOR CAZ CREEK holder of Tax Certificate
No. 06163, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2012 has filed same in my office and has made application for a
tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of

Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

BEG AT NE COR OF S1/20F LT 4 S ALG E LI OF LT 4 381 5/10 FT W PARL WITH N LI OF S§1/2
OF LT 4 941 FT CONT W ALG SAME LI 175 FT TO E R/W LI OF ST RD S289 A (100 FT R/W)
FOR POB E ALG LI LAST TRAVERSED 175 FT SELY DEFLECTING RT 69 DEG 196 FT SWLY
DEFLECTING RT 77 DEG 126 FT TO SD E R/W LI NLY ALG SD R/'W LI TO POB OR 360 P 670

LESS MINERAL RIGHTS

SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 31 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 094537150 (14-885)
The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of
JAMES W NICHOLSON and PEGGY L NICHOLSON

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of December, which is the

1st day of December 2014,

Dated this 30th day of October 2014.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

Personal Services: o=

PEGGY L NICHOLSON PAM CHILDERS , &
994 S FAIRFIELD DR CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
PENSACOLA, FL 32506 ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA I
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- ESCAMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

& ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
NON-ENFORCEABLE RETURN OF SERVICE
Document Number: ECSO14CIV049506NON Agency Number: 15-001266

Court: TAX DEED
County: ESCAMBIA
Case Number: CERT NO 06163 2012

Attorney/Agent:

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF COURT
TAX DEED

Plaintiff: RE: JAMES W NICHOLSON AND PEGGY L NICHOLSON
Defendant:

Type of Process: NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Substitute

Received this Writ on 10/30/2014 at 9:38 AM and served same on JAMES W NICHOLSON , in ESCAMBIA COUNTY,
FLORIDA, at 8:40 AM on 10/31/2014 by leaving a true copy of this Writ together with a copy of the initial pleadings, if any,
with the date and hour of service endorsed thereon by me, at the within named individual's usual place of abode, with a
person residing therein who is 15 years of age, or older, to wit.: PEGGY NICHOLSON, WIFE, as a member of the
household and informing said person of their contents.

DAVID MORGAN, SHERIFF
ESCAMBIA COUNTY

G. FALLERJR., CPS

Service Fee: $40.00
Receipt No: BILL

Printed By: NDSCHERER




001266

WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE
A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON December 1,
2014, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That US BANK AS CUST FOR CAZ CREEK holder of Tax Certificate
No. 06163, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2012 has filed same in my office and has made application for a
tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of

Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

BEG AT NE COR OF S1/2 OF LT 4S ALG E LIOF LT 4 381 5/10 FT W PARL WITH N LI OF S1/2
OF LT 4 941 FT CONT W ALG SAME LI 175 FT TO E R/W LI OF ST RD S289 A (100 FT R/'W)
FOR POB E ALG LI LAST TRAVERSED 175 FT SELY DEFLECTING RT 69 DEG 196 FT SWLY
DEFLECTING RT 77 DEG 126 FT TO SD E R/W LI NLY ALG SD R/W LI TO POB OR 360 P 670

LESS MINERAL RIGHTS
SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 31 W

TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 094537150 (14-885)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

JAMES W NICHOLSON and PEGGY L NICHOLSON

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of December, which is the

1st day of December 2014.

Dated this 30th day of October 2014.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

Personal Services:

JAMES W NICHOLSON PAM CHILDERS
994 S FAIRFIELD DR CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
PENSACOLA, FL 32506 ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
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WARNING

THERE ARE UNPAID TAXES ON PROPERTY WHICH YOU OWN OR IN WHICH YOU HAVE
A LEGAL INTEREST. THE PROPERTY WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC AUCTION ON December 1,
2014, UNLESS THE TAXES ARE PAID. SHOULD YOU NEED FURTHER INFORMATION
CONTACT THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT IMMEDIATELY AT THE COUNTY
COURTHOUSE IN PENSACOLA, FLORIDA, OR CALL 850-595-3793.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, That US BANK AS CUST FOR CAZ CREEK holder of Tax Certificate
No. 06163, issued the 1st day of June, A.D., 2012 has filed same in my office and has made application for a
tax deed to be issued thereon. Said certificate embraces the following described property in the County of

Escambia, State of Florida, to wit:

BEG AT NE COROF S1/20F LT 4S ALGE LIOF LT 4 381 5/10 FT W PARL WITH N LI OF S12
OF LT 4 941 FT CONT W ALG SAME LI 175 FT TO E R/W LI OF ST RD S289 A (100 FT R/'W)
FOR POB E ALG LI LAST TRAVERSED 175 FT SELY DEFLECTING RT 69 DEG 196 FT SWLY
DEFLECTING RT 77 DEG 126 FT TO SD E R/W LI NLY ALG SD R/W LI TO POB OR 360 P 670

LESS MINERAL RIGHTS

SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 2 S, RANGE 31 W
TAX ACCOUNT NUMBER 094537150 (14-885)

The assessment of the said property under the said certificate issued was in the name of

JAMES W NICHOLSON and PEGGY L NICHOLSON

Unless said certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described therein will be sold to the
highest bidder at public auction at 9:00 A.M. on the first Monday in the month of December, which is the

1st day of December 2014.

Dated this 30th day of October 2014.

In accordance with the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, if you are a person with a disability who
needs special accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding you are entitled to the provision of
certain assistance. Please contact Emily Hogg not later than seven days prior to the proceeding at Escambia
County Government Complex, 221 Palafox Place Ste 110, Pensacola FL 32502. Telephone: 850-595-3793.

Post Property: PAM CHILDERS
994 S FAIRFIELD DR 32506 CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
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ESCAMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

{ ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
NON-ENFORCEABLE RETURN OF SERVICE
Document Number: ECSO14CiV049450NON Agency Number: 15-001195

Court: TAX DEED
County: ESCAMBIA
Case Number: CERT NO 06163 2012

Attorney/Agent:

PAM CHILDERS
CLERK OF COURT
TAX DEED

Plaintiff: RE: JAMES W NICHOLSON AND PEGGY L NICHOLSON
Defendant:

Type of Process: NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

Received this Writ on 10/30/2014 at 9:36 AM and served same at 8:40 AM on 10/31/2014 in ESCAMBIA COUNTY,
FLORIDA, by serving POST PROPERTY |, the within named, to wit: , .

POSTED TO PROPERTY PER CLERKS OFFICE INSTRUCTIONS
DAVID MORGAN, SHERIFF

ESCAMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

G. FALLERJR., CPS

Service Fee: $40.00
Receipt No: BILL

Printed By: LCMITCHE



